
面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書
世界測地系(2011)

　画地番号 = 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [2]*[3]方向角内  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1)Y(i)

47BL-1

47BL-21 -18699.892 -19.9095253.523 -104592.389407200-59-3474-30-42 23.595

K.24 -18721.921 -36.7265245.070 -192630.440820180-52-09159-52-35 14.699

47-45 -18736.618 -30.4195244.847 -159543.000893125-06-57124-14-48 27.332

47-60 -18752.340 -7.4215267.204 -39087.92088435-58-0690-51-09 10.256

47-44 -18744.039 3.9825273.228 20997.993896127-17-16271-19-10 7.129

47-48 -18748.358 -13.5655278.900 -71608.278500212-06-48264-49-32 10.916

47-49 -18757.604 -18.5705273.097 -97921.411290165-09-04133-02-16 9.646

47-53 -18766.928 -11.9235275.569 -62900.609187210-00-28224-51-24 3.001

47-52 -18769.527 -0.4665274.068 -2457.71568874-59-1244-58-44 8.234

47-58 -18767.394 3.6455282.021 19252.966545300-15-2345-16-11 3.001

47-57 -18765.882 9.1365279.429 48232.863344345-09-37224-54-14 7.887

47-56 -18758.258 21.4335277.409 113110.70709732-06-39226-57-02 16.303

47-59 -18744.449 20.2565286.075 107074.735200307-17-2495-10-45 10.641

47-43 -18738.002 21.6435277.609 114223.29158735-57-51268-40-27 18.775

47-42 -18722.806 37.9735288.635 200825.336855306-30-1190-32-20 38.289

47-47 -18700.029 20.7945257.857 109331.878458216-29-3789-59-26 2.467



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書
世界測地系(2011)

　画地番号 = 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [2]*[3]方向角内  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1)Y(i)

47BL-1

47-46 -18702.012 0.1375256.390 720.125430306-28-52269-59-15 3.566

合計 倍面積

面  積

3028.131743215.737

1514.06



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書
世界測地系(2011)

　画地番号 = 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [2]*[3]方向角内  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1)Y(i)

47BL-2

47-41 -18698.134 0.1375255.296 719.975552225-14-3698-44-38 2.497

47BL-21 -18699.892 -3.8785253.523 -20373.162194126-28-5281-14-16 3.566

47-46 -18702.012 -0.1375256.390 -720.12543036-29-3790-00-45 2.467

47-47 -18700.029 3.8785257.857 20389.969446306-29-5890-00-21 3.186

合計 倍面積

面  積

16.65737411.716

8.32



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書
世界測地系(2011)

　画地番号 = 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [2]*[3]方向角内  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1)Y(i)

47BL-3

47-41 -18698.134 -2.2505255.296 -11824.416000126-29-5881-15-30 3.186

47-47 -18700.029 -24.6725257.857 -129721.847904126-30-11180-00-13 38.289

47-42 -18722.806 -37.9735288.635 -200825.336855215-57-51269-27-40 18.775

47-43 -18738.002 -21.6435277.609 -114223.291587127-17-2491-19-33 10.641

47-59 -18744.449 -8.6895286.075 -45930.705675127-17-28180-00-04 3.700

47-55 -18746.691 -19.7015289.019 -104198.963319163-42-15216-24-47 18.190

47-54 -18764.150 -16.1465294.123 -85478.90995874-59-3791-17-22 5.071

47BL-9 -18762.837 0.6885299.021 3645.72644894-38-36199-38-59 7.720

47BL-10 -18763.462 1.2325306.716 6537.87411251-46-42137-08-06 3.001

47BL-11 -18761.605 73.8685309.074 392170.6782329-26-46137-40-04 73.001

47BL-12 -18689.594 75.0115321.055 399137.656605356-49-58167-23-12 3.005

47BL-13 -18686.594 8.5015320.889 45232.877389344-24-32167-34-34 5.711

47BL-14 -18681.093 6.9675319.354 37059.939318299-14-51134-50-19 3.001

47BL-15 -18679.627 -0.2525316.736 -1339.817472253-27-55134-13-04 6.037

47BL-16 -18681.345 -7.0205310.949 -37282.861980254-48-17181-20-22 20.228

47BL-17 -18686.647 -10.1475291.428 -53692.119916255-51-06181-02-49 19.821

47BL-18 -18691.492 -11.1325272.208 -58690.219456249-12-14173-21-08 17.708



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書
世界測地系(2011)

　画地番号 = 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [2]*[3]方向角内  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1)Y(i)

47BL-3

47BL-20 -18697.779 -6.6425255.654 -34908.053868225-14-28156-02-14 0.504

合計 倍面積

面  積

5668.208114257.589

2834.10



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書
世界測地系(2011)

　画地番号 = 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [2]*[3]方向角内  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1)Y(i)

47BL-4

47-59 -18744.449 -11.5675286.075 -61144.029525212-06-3984-49-11 16.303

47-56 -18758.258 -21.4335277.409 -113110.707097165-09-37133-02-58 7.887

47-57 -18765.882 -9.1365279.429 -48232.863344120-15-23135-05-46 3.001

47-58 -18767.394 1.7325282.021 9148.46037274-59-40134-44-17 12.529

47-54 -18764.150 20.7035294.123 109604.228469343-42-1588-42-35 18.190

47-55 -18746.691 19.7015289.019 104198.963319307-17-28143-35-13 3.700

合計 倍面積

面  積

464.05219461.610

232.02



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書
世界測地系(2011)

　画地番号 = 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [2]*[3]方向角内  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1)Y(i)

47BL-5

47-49 -18757.604 7.4045273.097 39042.010188255-09-5490-00-50 7.499

47-50 -18759.524 -13.3175265.848 -70125.297816165-09-3189-59-37 11.790

47-51 -18770.921 -10.0035268.868 -52704.48660474-59-3589-50-04 5.384

47-52 -18769.527 3.9935274.068 21059.35352430-00-28135-00-53 3.001

47-53 -18766.928 11.9235275.569 62900.609187345-09-04135-08-36 9.646

合計 倍面積

面  積

172.18847937.320

86.09



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書
世界測地系(2011)

　画地番号 = 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [2]*[3]方向角内  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1)Y(i)

47BL-6

47-45 -18736.618 15.5755244.847 81688.492025180-46-4655-39-49 0.147

K.25 -18736.765 -33.9105244.845 -177852.693950184-21-59183-35-13 33.861

47BL-22 -18770.528 -36.4775242.267 -191222.173359179-42-16175-20-17 2.714

47BL-6 -18773.242 -4.8185242.281 -25257.309858134-31-39134-49-23 3.000

47BL-7 -18775.346 -2.0565244.420 -10782.52752089-39-41135-08-02 8.120

47BL-8 -18775.298 4.4255252.540 23242.48950074-59-37165-19-56 16.904

47-51 -18770.921 15.7745268.868 83111.123832345-09-3190-09-54 11.790

47-50 -18759.524 13.3175265.848 70125.29781675-09-54270-00-23 7.499

47-49 -18757.604 11.1665273.097 58879.40110232-06-48136-56-54 10.916

47-48 -18748.358 13.5655278.900 71608.278500307-17-1695-10-28 7.129

47-44 -18744.039 -3.9825273.228 -20997.993896215-58-0688-40-50 10.256

47-60 -18752.340 7.4215267.204 39087.920884305-06-57269-08-51 27.332

合計 倍面積

面  積

1630.305076139.668

815.15


